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2013 CDBG Recipients 

Agency Project Grant  
House of Neighborly Service Public Facility Rehab $155,240 
Housing Authority of the City of 
Loveland 

Larimer Home Improvement 
Program 

$10,000 

Housing Authority of the City of 
Loveland 

Larimer Home Improvement 
Emergency Funds 

$10,000 

Housing Authority of the City of 
Loveland 

Larimer Home Ownership 
Program 

$5,000 

Sexual Assault Victim Advocate Ctr. Public Facility Rehab $10,000 
Volunteers of America Handyman Program $17,300 

 
2013 CDBG bricks & mortar projects 

 
$207,540 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2012 CDBG Recipients 

Agency Project Grant  
ArtSpace Land Acquisition $35,000 
Habitat for Humanity Land Acquistion $24,977 
Housing Authority of the City of 
Loveland 

Larimer Home Improvement 
Program 

$35,000 

Housing Authority of the City of 
Loveland 

Larimer Home Improvement 
Emergency Funds 

$20,000 

Housing Authority of the City of 
Loveland 

Larimer Home Ownership 
Program 

$30,000 

Housing Authority of the City of 
Loveland 

Cornerstone Sidewalks $25,580 

Volunteers of America Handyman Program $16,800 
 

2012 CDBG bricks & mortar projects 
 
$187,357 

 
 
 
 



 

 
2011 CDBG Recipients 

Agency Project Grant  
Alternatives to Violence Transitional Living Center rehab $21,000 
Alternatives to Violence Safe Place Construction $60,000 
Housing Authority Larimer Home Improvement 

Program 
$25,000 

Housing Authority Larimer Home Improvement 
Emergency Funds 

$10,000 

Housing Authority Willows Apartment gutters $6,500 
Loveland Interfaith Hospitality 
Network 

Window replacements at the 
Angel House 

$6,100 

Neighbor to Neighbor The Willows rehab $45,320 
Volunteers of America Handyman Program $16,000 

 
2011 CDBG bricks & mortar projects 

 
$189,920 

 
 

2010 CDBG Recipients 
Agency Project Grant  
Alternatives to Violence Transitional Living Center rehab $16,810 
Alternatives to Violence Safe Place Construction $71,393 
Habitat for Humanity Land purchase $29,193 
Housing Authority Home Match Program $25,000 
Housing Authority Larimer Home Improvement 

Program 
$25,000 

Housing Authority Larimer Home Ownership 
Program 

$25,000 

Housing Authority Silverleaf Fire Alarm Replacement $17,997 
Volunteers of America Handyman Program $18,500 

 
2010 CDBG bricks & mortar projects 

 
$228,893 

 
2010 EECBG Recipients 

Agency Project Grant  
Alternatives to Violence Transitional Living Center 

Electrical Upgrades 
$14,516 

Housing Authority Maple Terrace Solar Heating $53,909 
Housing Authority Silverleaf Electric Upgrades $17,500 
Housing Authority Mirasol Geothermal Testing $22,900 
Interfaith Hospitality Network Window Replacement $8,000 
Neighbor to Neighbor Solar Panel Installation $38,175 
 

2010 EECBG projects 
 
$155,000 



 
 

 

 
 

2009 CDBG Recipients 
Agency Project Grant  
Alternatives to Violence TLC plumbing upgrade $39,637 
Habitat for Humanity Land purchase $42,000 
Housing Authority Mirasol Water Rights Purchase $46,393 
Housing Authority Larimer Home Improvement 

Program 
$10,000 

Housing Authority Meadows Roof Crickets $26,412 
Interfaith Hospitality Network Land purchase $25,000 
Volunteers of America Handyman Program $8,000 

 
2009 CDBG bricks & mortar projects 

 
$197,442 

 
2009 CDBG-R (ARRA) Recipients 

Agency Project Grant  
Alternatives to Violence Windows and / or furnace 

upgrade 
$20,000 

Housing Authority Maple Terrace Furnace 
replacement 

$59,876 

 
2009 CDBG-R Funding 

 
$79,876 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

2008 CDBG Recipients 
Agency  Project Grant 
Alternatives to Violence Property Acquisition $42,000 
Habitat for Humanity Property Acquisition $80,000 
HACOL Housing Rehabilitation $27,761 
HACOL Property Acquisition $75,000 
HACOL Down Payment Assistance $10,000 
Neighbor to Neighbor Housing Rehabilitation $23,488 

VOA 
Housing 
Rehabilitation/Accessibility $7,800 

 
Total Granted: 

 
$266,049 



 

 

 
2007 CDBG Recipients 

Agency  Project Grant 
Alternatives to Violence Property purchase $60,000 
Habitat for Humanity Property purchase $70,000 
Housing Authority Housing rehabilitation $41,459 
Housing Authority Larimer Home Ownership $5,000 
Neighbor to Neighbor Housing rehabilitation $20,000 

 
Total Granted: 

 
$196,459 

 
 

2006 CDBG Recipients 
Agency  Project Grant 
Alternatives to Violence Property purchase $36,000 
Housing Authority Property purchase $100,000 
Interfaith Hospitality Network Property purchase $25,000 
Lincoln Hotel Apartments Housing rehabilitation $24,739 
Neighbor to Neighbor Housing rehabilitation $26,145 

 
Total Granted: 

 
$211,884 

 
 
 
 
 


